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REPORT

March 5, 2015

Report to the Florida Public Service Commission Pursuant to Rule 25-
6.065(10), F.A.C.
366.92(5), F.S.
Calendar Year 2015

Introduction
a) Suwannee Valley Electric Cooperative Inc.

b) 11340 100™ St.
Live Oak, FL 32060

c) Contact information: Kurt Miller, 386-330-5639, kurtm@svec-coop.com

366.92(5), F.S. Each municipal electric utility and rural electric cooperative shall
develop standards for the promotion, encouragement, and expansion of the use of
renewable energy resources and energy conservation and efficiency measures. On or
before April 1, 2009, and annually thereafter, each municipal electric utility and
electric cooperative shall submit to the commission a report that identifies such
standards.

The following are listing of Suwannee Valley Electric Cooperative’s (SVEC) current standards
for the promotion, encouragement, and expansion of renewable energy resources and energy
conservation and efficiency measures enacted. SVEC continues to pursue additional measures in
so much as they will benefit our consumers/owners.

a) Established Net Metering Program 2009.

b) Established Interconnection Agreement (2009) for the integration of renewable energy into
SVEC distribution system.

c) Established Renewable Generator Rider (RG) 2009 whereas Net-metering is utilized,
Interconnection Agreement exercised and excess energy bought by SVEC at rate of SVEC’s
wholesale fuel charge.

d) Established General Service-Renewable Anaerobic Digestion (GSRAD) 2009 whereas
agriculture waste is converted electric energy, Net-metering, Conjunctive-billing, and
Interconnection Agreement exercised and the excess energy bought by SVEC at rate of SVEC’s
wholesale fuel charge.

25-6.065(10), F.A.C. Report on Net-metering/renewable interconnections

Below is a listing of renewable interconnections and the required reporting data per 25-
6.065(10).


FPSC Commission Clerk
REPORT
March 5, 2015



‘fl = Suwannee

Valley Electric

77
4 Cooperative, Inc.

11350 " STFEET, LVE 0AK,FL
FHONE

30060 - POST OFFICES0H 160, LIVE Qs FLOFIDA 30054
(355 3802006 - K (56, 364.5008

13 Total # Interconnections
666.42 Total Capacity kW

Month

12
CONSUMER
TOTALS

Month

[y

0 ~NO U™ WN

9

10

11

12
CONSUMER

TOTALS

2014 SYSTEM
TOTALS

LTD SYSTEM
TOTALS

Conn Date Account #

2014 Report to the Florida Public Service Commission Pursuant to Rule 25-6.065(10), F.A.C.

Conn Date Account #

7/17/2009 1438100

Technology GPR (kW)

Conn Date Account #

5.184
Delivered
kwh

291
477
507
590
644
650
536
545
541
531
536
332

6,180

10/11/2013 4801

Technology GPR (kW)

6

kWh
169
350
480
409
399
308
300
382
445
435
400
116

4,193

7/14/2009 4023000
Technology GPR (kW) County
Digester 600 Suwannee |Solar PV
Received Delivered Total Paid to Received
kWh kWh Customer  |kWh
90,790 123,965 @ $1,632.87 345
71,227 96,879 $1,262.59 256
73,640 121,372 | $2,215.72 130
158,172 124,158 100
293,689 77,852 80
412,616 96,485 101
594,979 49,231 126
398,592 44,394 119
409,765 75,084 130
175,109 54,857 114
165,109 46,895 122
128,854 23,986 165
2,972,542 935,158 @ $5,111.18 1,788
Conn Date Account #
3/25/2013 3433800
Technology GPR (kW) County
Solar PV 5 Suwannee |Solar PV
Received Delivered Total Paid to Received Delivered
kWh kWh Customer  |kWh
1148 144 732
1074 185 544
672 198 379
519 209 327
563 242 588
772 146 997
928 111 1091
1018 123 1169
871 136 908
548 245 668
703 233 464
891 187 592
9,707 2,159 $0.00 8,459
3,066,201 969,416 $5,279

6,211,857 2,569,333 $86,676.60

Notes: Received is from the utility and Delivered is to the Utility

Conn Date
11/18/2009
County Technology
Suwannee  Solar PV
Total Paid to 'Received
Customer kWh
679
926
625
658
700
990
1258
1381
1311
942
747
820

$167.36 11,037

Conn Date

6/18/2014
County Technology
Hamilton Solar PV

Total Paid to Received
Customer kWh

949
1068
1260

948

485

654

$0.00 5,364

Account #
4059300
GPR (kW)
5.04
Delivered
kWh

274
362
377
363
364
277
197
179
180
269
336
272

3,450

Account #

566201

GPR (kW)
2.08

Delivered
kWh

56
58
53
60
144
93

464

County

Coulmbia
Total Paid to Received
Customer

$0.00

County
Suwannee

$0.00

Conn Date
12/3/2009
Technology
Solar PV

kWh

568
636
372
283
266
474
435
601
568
391
346
581

5,521

Conn Date
7/24/2014
Technology
Solar PV

Total Paid to Received

Customer  kWh

1608
1585
1257
1210
1636

7,296

Account #
3700200
GPR (kW)

4

Delivered
kwh

146
211
238
254
266
202
208
163
175
206
267
163

2,499

Account #
726900
GPR (kW)

10

Delivered
kWh

278
378
525
634
406

2,221

County
Suwannee
Total Paid to
Customer

$0.00

County
Suwannee

Total Paid to
Customer

$0.00

Conn Date
3/12/2010
Technology
Solar PV
Received
kWh
2179
2480
1220
717
729
1549
1413
1223
863
489
1081
2056

15,999

Conn Date
8/11/2014
Technology
Solar PV

Received
kWh

189
435
296
389
437

1,746

Account #
3903500
GPR (kW)

0.16
Delivered
kwh

OO O0OO0OO0O0OO0O0O0OOo0OOoOo

o

Account #
828805
GPR (kW)

10

Delivered
kWh

322
735
860
913
621

3,451

3/16/2011 4162900 7/6/2011
County Technology GPR (kW) |County
Coulmbia Solar PV 4 Hamilton Solar PV
Total Paid to Received Delivered |Total Paid to Received
Customer  kWh kWh Customer  |kWh
418 137 821
358 172 950
272 163 694
350 166 523
493 152 442
654 114 602
845 91 899
770 99 760
780 99 783
555 132 554
292 198 521
363 151 718
$0.00 6,150 1,674 $0.00 8,267
County
Columbia
Total Paid to
Customer
$0.00

Conn Date Account #

Conn Date Account #
4073000
Technology | GPR (kW)

5.06
Delivered
kwh

259

268

365

412

452

331

176

218

252

407

475

298

3,913

9/16/2013 3864700
County Technology GPR (kW)
Suwanee Solar PV 9.9
Total Paid to Received Delivered
Customer  kWh kWh
1082 171
1100 365
951 519
621 552
798 508
986 277
950 317
1158 243
1173 186
812 403
957 353
1737 160
$0.00 12,325 4,054

Conn Date Account #

County
Suwannee
Total Paid to
Customer

$0.00
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